&Ecivm;lanN@FﬂF CIAL COP imemmme

Caok County Recorder eds
feuy ¥ C{ 0012638 Date: 05/1 7%; 01 ﬁzgc:»? ep;; 1of3
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

(Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement™) made this 26th duy o Junuary, 2009, between Pablo Palafos,
married 1o Ma e Le Los Angeles Tuarez Valdovinos, and Marquette Bank (Lender), amends and supplements (1) the
Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the Security Instrument), dated the 2™ day of February, 2007 and in
the amcuni of $232, 180.04) and (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which
covers the rzal and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as in the ‘Property’,
located av 34055, Christiana. Chicago. i1, 60632

The real property descritec” being set forth as follows:
SEE ATTACHED RIDER

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (not
withstanding anything to the cont ary :ontained in the Note or Security Instrument);

1. Asofthe " day of January. 2009 tie‘aivount pavable under the Note or Security Instrument {the
“Unpaid Principal Balance™} is U.S. $232260.62 consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the borrower by
Lender and any interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order if the Lender.
Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balarice at.the yearly rate of 5.300% from the 1™ day of
January. 2009, The Borrower promises 1o make monihly payment of principal and nteress ol ULS.
$1.318.75 beginning on the 1™ day of February. 2009 and continuing thereafier on the same day of cach
suceeeding month undit principal and interest are paid in full 10 on Jareary 1, 2039 (the “Maturity Date”),
the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security Instrament; as amended by this agreement,
the Borrower will pay these amount in full on the Maturity Date.

3. The Borrower will make such payment at 9612 W 143" Street, Orland Patl., 1% 60462 or at such place as
the Lender may require.

4. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if'a benelioial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without Lendei”sprior consent,
the Lender may, at it’s option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Security
Instrument.

5. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirement of the Security
Instrument, including withowt limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and agreements to make all payments of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and al} other payments that the Borrower
1s obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, if vour original Note or Security Instrument
was an Adjustable Rate, the following terms and provisions are cancelled, null and void, as of the date
specified in paragraph No, | above;

{a) all terms and provisions of the original Note and Security Instrument (if any) proving for,
implementing, or relating to, any adjustment, in the rate of interest payable under the Note;
and

NP o

=2 I~
=




-

JAV"‘- -0 7‘—
On Léj before me,

1013731061 Page: 2 of 3

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other security instrument or document
that is affixed to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of the original Note or
Security Installment and that contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a)
above,

6. Nothing in this agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Inconsideration of this Modification, Borrower agrees that if any document related to the Security
Instrument, Note and/or Modification is lost, misplaced, misstated, inaccurately reflects the true and correct
terms ard conditions of the loan, or is otherwise missing upon the request of the Lender, Borrower(s) will
compiy wich the Lender’s request to execute acknowledge, initial and deliver to Lender any documentation
Lender deerc necessary to replace or correct the lost misplaced, misstated, inaccurate or otherwise misging
document(s). 1 the originat promissory note is replaced the Lender hereby indemnifies the Borrower(s)
against any luss aesociated with a demand on the original note. All documents Lender requests of
borrower(s) shall be rifarred to as Documents. Borrower agrees to deliver the Documents within (10) days
afier receipt by Borrovier(s) of a written request for such replacement.

As evidenced by their signa‘ures helow, the Borrower and the Lender agree to the foregoing.

(b Quleyr omet_{ b g

Borrower’s name

4970’/’( '6? g @a;k Dated: / / ol 8/ / (o4

Borrower’s name

STATE OF } Z,

COUNTY OF @OO/(

& N P;."!l‘c, personally appeared

atie Patator £ Ddle Dhliloy

personally known to me (or proved to me orf the basfs of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) wF.os; namef(s) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/h ‘r/tlieir
authorized capacity (ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the person(s), or entity upon behalf of whick ‘he
person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

“OFFICIAL SEAL"
MARTHA MENDIOLA
Notayy ‘Pubhc, State of Ilingis
OMMIssion Expires August 09, 2009

My C

loan modification agreement 1/09




1013731061 Page: 3 of 3

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

ATTACHED RIDER

LOT 39 INBLOCK 6, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF GARFIELD MANOR
A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST % OF THE SOUTHEAST % OF SECTION
11, TOWNSHIOP 38 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

3

P.LN. 19-11-422-002

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 5405 S. CHRISTIANA
CHICAGO, IL, 60632




